Incident Date Report Number

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
APPROX LOC: WEST
FRONTAGE RD

APPROX LOC: 1301 W
EUCLID AVE

4000 BLOCK PARK DR
2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
1400 BLOCK GOLF RD
4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN

RD

2700 BLOCK MILLSTONE
LN

2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC: 2410 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC: 2410 HICKS
RD

2400 BLOCK HICKS RD
2600 BLOCK
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

APPROX LOC:
BROOKWOOD WAY DR

600 BLOCK HICKS RD
4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE

2200 BLOCK CARDINAL
DR
3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD

4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM
ALARM
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK

IMPROPER SECURITY

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/16/2025 11:49:08 AM



Incident Date

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025
12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

12/13/2025

Report Number

RMP25-002691

RMP25-002692

RMP25-002693

RMP25-002694

RMP25-002695

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD
5000 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

3200 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE DR

5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE
RD

4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR
4700 BLOCK
KENILWORTH DR

2500 BLOCK PARK ST
3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE
3800 BLOCK GOLF RD
2000 BLOCK PLUM
GROVE RD

1300 BLOCK GOLF RD
100 BLOCK GREEN
MEADOW CT

2400 BLOCK SIGWALT ST
2400 BLOCK HICKS RD
2400 BLOCK PARK ST
APPROX LOC:4460
WILLIAMSBURG CT

0 BLOCK SHANNON LN
APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5200 BLOCK
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

1400 BLOCK E
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

ABANDONED AUTO

911 INFO CALL

HARASSING TX
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PUBLIC SERVICE

HIT AND RUN
PUBLIC SERVICE

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

HAZMAT LEVEL 1

PREMISES CHECK

ARREST ON WARRANT

Disposition
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

12/16/2025 11:49:08 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/13/2025 APPROX LOC:3201 UNKNOWN PROBLEM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CENTRAL RD
12/13/2025 RMP25-002696 S MEACHAM RD / OLD HIT AND RUN CITATION ISSUED
PLUM GROVE RD
12/13/2025 2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN CODE 2
RD
12/13/2025 RMP25-002697 PLUM GROVE RD / ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
EUCLID AVE
12/13/2025 1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN AMBULANCE CALL
RD
12/13/2025 2000 BLOCK PLUM CODE 2
GROVE RD
12/13/2025 100 BLOCK COLLEGE LOUD NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CROSSING
12/13/2025 4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

12/16/2025 11:49:08 AM



