



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC: WEST FRONTAGE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 1301 W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/13/2025		4000 BLOCK PARK DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2900 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		1300 BLOCK MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		1400 BLOCK GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		4000 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2700 BLOCK MILLSTONE LN	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2300 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2410 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC: 2410 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2400 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2600 BLOCK BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC: BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		600 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		4400 BLOCK EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2025		2200 BLOCK CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2025		3200 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		4800 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/13/2025		3000 BLOCK CENTRAL RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/13/2025		5000 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025	RMP25-002691	3200 BLOCK PLUM GROVE DR	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		5900 BLOCK NEW WILKE RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2025	RMP25-002692	4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2025		4700 BLOCK KENILWORTH DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2500 BLOCK PARK ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/13/2025		3900 BLOCK FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2025	RMP25-002693	3800 BLOCK GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	
12/13/2025	RMP25-002694	1300 BLOCK GOLF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2025		100 BLOCK GREEN MEADOW CT	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2400 BLOCK SIGWALT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2400 BLOCK HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		2400 BLOCK PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC:4460 WILLIAMSBURG CT	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2025		0 BLOCK SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/13/2025		5200 BLOCK CARRIAGEWAY DR	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	
12/13/2025		4900 BLOCK ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025	RMP25-002695	1400 BLOCK E ALGONQUIN RD	ARREST ON WARRANT	REPORT WITH ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/13/2025		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025	RMP25-002696	S MEACHAM RD / OLD PLUM GROVE RD	HIT AND RUN	CITATION ISSUED
12/13/2025		2400 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	
12/13/2025	RMP25-002697	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/13/2025		1600 BLOCK ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/13/2025		2000 BLOCK PLUM GROVE RD	CODE 2	
12/13/2025		100 BLOCK COLLEGE CROSSING	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/13/2025		4700 BLOCK ARBOR DR	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT